
January 2024 Final Design Report/Environmental Assessment    PIN 5512.52 

Appendix B1 
Travel Speed Study 



Route 33, Kensington Expressway Project

Travel Time Delay Summary
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SB 6.62 50.98 51.69 6.49 52.18 53.03

NB 5.53 53.57 53.57 6.75 51.16 52.30

NB 11.18 17.66 24.68 15.15 16.47 22.76

SB 11.55 16.43 22.44 14.83 16.52 21.74

SWB 10.86 17.83 24.20 16.51 19.25 25.06

NEB 10.24 18.79 25.08 16.75 19.02 26.90

NB 9.02 18.46 22.76 11.27 17.80 22.55

SB 8.72 19.09 22.36 11.89 16.56 20.92

NEB 8.31 20.13 25.78 10.41 19.99 27.57

SWB 9.74 17.64 23.89 10.84 18.88 24.04

NB 15.57 15.74 21.91 15.93 15.62 21.61

SB 13.63 18.02 22.55 14.69 16.82 23.05

AM PM

Jefferson Ave: Genessee St to Main St

Kensington Ave: Bailey St to Main St

Main St: Pearl St & Goodell St to Kensington Ave

DirectionRoadway Segment

Route 33: Grider St to Michigan St

Fillmore Ave: Genessee St to Main St

Genessee St: Oak St to Bailey St



Route 33, Kensington Expressway Project

Travel Time Delay Summary

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Speed Running Speed

1 Grider St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 28.89 (s) 24.44 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

2 Fillmore Ave 0.60 Miles 0.60 Miles 83.11 (s) 40.89 (s) 53.22 MPH 0.00 (s)

3 E Devalan Ave 1.00 Miles 0.40 Miles 136.33 (s) 26.56 (s) 54.63 MPH 0.00 (s)

4 E Ferry St 1.50 Miles 0.50 Miles 206.44 (s) 39.00 (s) 46.96 MPH 0.00 (s)

5 E Utica St 1.75 Miles 0.25 Miles 223.67 (s) 17.22 (s) 52.60 MPH 0.00 (s)

6 Northampton St 2.00 Miles 0.25 Miles 254.56 (s) 17.56 (s) 51.52 MPH 0.00 (s)

7 W Parade Ave 2.15 Miles 0.15 Miles 273.33 (s) 9.89 (s) 54.91 MPH 0.00 (s)

8 Best St 2.27 Miles 0.12 Miles 285.67 (s) 7.89 (s) 55.05 MPH 0.00 (s)

9 High St 2.57 Miles 0.30 Miles 317.33 (s) 18.33 (s) 59.02 MPH 0.00 (s)

10 Jefferson Ave 2.90 Miles 0.33 Miles 347.67 (s) 21.44 (s) 55.68 MPH 0.00 (s)

11 Michigan Ave 3.55 Miles 0.65 Miles 447.00 (s) 54.89 (s) 43.75 MPH 2.11 (s)

24 Michigan Ave 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 3.00 (s) 3.00 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

25 Jefferson Ave 0.65 Miles 0.65 Miles 90.38 (s) 57.38 (s) 40.95 MPH 0.00 (s)

26 High St 0.98 Miles 0.33 Miles 121.38 (s) 21.00 (s) 56.66 MPH 0.00 (s)

27 Best St 1.28 Miles 0.30 Miles 139.75 (s) 18.38 (s) 58.90 MPH 0.00 (s)

28 W Parade Ave 1.40 Miles 0.12 Miles 147.38 (s) 7.63 (s) 56.89 MPH 0.00 (s)

29 Northampton St 1.55 Miles 0.15 Miles 171.75 (s) 9.38 (s) 57.75 MPH 0.00 (s)

30 E Utica St 1.80 Miles 0.25 Miles 213.25 (s) 16.50 (s) 54.86 MPH 0.00 (s)

31 E Ferry St 2.05 Miles 0.25 Miles 228.88 (s) 15.63 (s) 57.71 MPH 0.00 (s)

32 E Devalan Ave 2.55 Miles 0.50 Miles 285.75 (s) 31.88 (s) 56.57 MPH 0.00 (s)

33 Fillmore Ave 2.95 Miles 0.40 Miles 325.00 (s) 24.25 (s) 59.55 MPH 0.00 (s)

34 Grider St 3.55 Miles 0.60 Miles 386.00 (s) 36.00 (s) 60.95 MPH 0.00 (s)

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Speed Running Speed

1 Grider St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 9.56 (s) 9.56 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

2 Fillmore Ave 0.60 Miles 0.60 Miles 46.89 (s) 37.33 (s) 57.89 MPH 0.00 (s)

3 E Devalan Ave 1.00 Miles 0.40 Miles 111.11 (s) 24.22 (s) 59.58 MPH 0.00 (s)

4 E Ferry St 1.50 Miles 0.50 Miles 144.44 (s) 33.33 (s) 54.14 MPH 0.00 (s)

5 E Utica St 1.75 Miles 0.25 Miles 191.44 (s) 15.89 (s) 56.76 MPH 0.00 (s)

6 Northampton St 2.00 Miles 0.25 Miles 216.22 (s) 15.89 (s) 56.76 MPH 0.00 (s)

7 W Parade Ave 2.15 Miles 0.15 Miles 225.33 (s) 9.11 (s) 59.33 MPH 0.00 (s)

8 Best St 2.27 Miles 0.12 Miles 232.11 (s) 6.78 (s) 64.29 MPH 0.00 (s)

9 High St 2.57 Miles 0.30 Miles 249.67 (s) 17.56 (s) 61.66 MPH 0.00 (s)

10 Jefferson Ave 2.90 Miles 0.33 Miles 310.44 (s) 20.78 (s) 57.45 MPH 5.22 (s)

11 Michigan Ave 3.55 Miles 0.65 Miles 386.67 (s) 58.44 (s) 42.48 MPH 0.00 (s)

24 Michigan Ave 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 3.89 (s) 3.89 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

25 Jefferson Ave 0.65 Miles 0.65 Miles 59.00 (s) 55.11 (s) 42.56 MPH 0.00 (s)

26 High St 0.98 Miles 0.33 Miles 79.00 (s) 20.00 (s) 59.47 MPH 0.00 (s)

27 Best St 1.28 Miles 0.30 Miles 96.33 (s) 17.33 (s) 62.40 MPH 0.00 (s)

28 W Parade Ave 1.40 Miles 0.12 Miles 103.89 (s) 7.56 (s) 57.43 MPH 0.00 (s)

29 Northampton St 1.55 Miles 0.15 Miles 113.00 (s) 9.11 (s) 59.67 MPH 0.00 (s)

30 E Utica St 1.80 Miles 0.25 Miles 128.56 (s) 15.56 (s) 58.16 MPH 0.00 (s)

31 E Ferry St 2.05 Miles 0.25 Miles 143.67 (s) 15.11 (s) 59.81 MPH 0.00 (s)

32 E Devalan Ave 2.55 Miles 0.50 Miles 174.56 (s) 30.89 (s) 58.40 MPH 0.00 (s)

33 Fillmore Ave 2.95 Miles 0.40 Miles 197.22 (s) 22.67 (s) 63.61 MPH 0.00 (s)

34 Grider St 3.55 Miles 0.60 Miles 234.56 (s) 37.33 (s) 58.19 MPH 0.00 (s)

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Speed Running Speed

1 Grider St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 5.33 (s) 5.33 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

2 Fillmore Ave 0.60 Miles 0.60 Miles 40.22 (s) 34.89 (s) 65.29 MPH 0.00 (s)

3 E Devalan Ave 1.00 Miles 0.40 Miles 108.00 (s) 27.78 (s) 54.71 MPH 0.00 (s)

4 E Ferry St 1.50 Miles 0.50 Miles 142.44 (s) 34.44 (s) 52.70 MPH 0.00 (s)

5 E Utica St 1.75 Miles 0.25 Miles 172.00 (s) 16.22 (s) 55.70 MPH 0.00 (s)

6 Northampton St 2.00 Miles 0.25 Miles 215.22 (s) 16.56 (s) 54.45 MPH 0.00 (s)

7 W Parade Ave 2.15 Miles 0.15 Miles 224.44 (s) 9.22 (s) 59.17 MPH 0.00 (s)

8 Best St 2.27 Miles 0.12 Miles 231.33 (s) 6.89 (s) 63.71 MPH 0.00 (s)

9 High St 2.57 Miles 0.30 Miles 253.78 (s) 18.00 (s) 60.16 MPH 0.00 (s)

10 Jefferson Ave 2.90 Miles 0.33 Miles 301.33 (s) 16.44 (s) 88.79 MPH 5.11 (s)

11 Michigan Ave 3.55 Miles 0.65 Miles 377.89 (s) 54.33 (s) 44.28 MPH 0.00 (s)

24 Michigan Ave 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 0.56 (s) 0.56 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

25 Jefferson Ave 0.65 Miles 0.65 Miles 66.67 (s) 52.78 (s) 44.89 MPH 0.00 (s)

26 High St 0.98 Miles 0.33 Miles 114.22 (s) 20.89 (s) 56.97 MPH 0.00 (s)

27 Best St 1.28 Miles 0.30 Miles 132.00 (s) 17.78 (s) 60.83 MPH 0.00 (s)

28 W Parade Ave 1.40 Miles 0.12 Miles 139.67 (s) 7.67 (s) 56.76 MPH 0.00 (s)

29 Northampton St 1.55 Miles 0.15 Miles 153.33 (s) 9.22 (s) 58.83 MPH 0.00 (s)

30 E Utica St 1.80 Miles 0.25 Miles 191.56 (s) 16.00 (s) 56.30 MPH 0.00 (s)

31 E Ferry St 2.05 Miles 0.25 Miles 219.89 (s) 15.00 (s) 60.06 MPH 0.00 (s)

32 E Devalan Ave 2.55 Miles 0.50 Miles 260.22 (s) 31.44 (s) 57.35 MPH 0.00 (s)

33 Fillmore Ave 2.95 Miles 0.40 Miles 316.44 (s) 25.11 (s) 60.95 MPH 0.00 (s)

34 Grider St 3.55 Miles 0.60 Miles 355.56 (s) 34.67 (s) 71.30 MPH 0.00 (s)
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Route 33, Kensington Expressway Project

Travel Time Delay Summary

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Speed Running Speed

1 Grider St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 14.59 (s) 13.11 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

2 Fillmore Ave 0.60 Miles 0.60 Miles 56.74 (s) 37.70 (s) 58.80 MPH 0.00 (s)

3 E Devalan Ave 1.00 Miles 0.40 Miles 118.48 (s) 26.19 (s) 56.31 MPH 0.00 (s)

4 E Ferry St 1.50 Miles 0.50 Miles 164.44 (s) 35.59 (s) 51.27 MPH 0.00 (s)

5 E Utica St 1.75 Miles 0.25 Miles 195.70 (s) 16.44 (s) 55.02 MPH 0.00 (s)

6 Northampton St 2.00 Miles 0.25 Miles 228.67 (s) 16.67 (s) 54.25 MPH 0.00 (s)

7 W Parade Ave 2.15 Miles 0.15 Miles 241.04 (s) 9.41 (s) 57.80 MPH 0.00 (s)

8 Best St 2.27 Miles 0.12 Miles 249.70 (s) 7.19 (s) 61.02 MPH 0.00 (s)

9 High St 2.57 Miles 0.30 Miles 273.59 (s) 17.96 (s) 60.28 MPH 0.00 (s)

10 Jefferson Ave 2.90 Miles 0.33 Miles 319.81 (s) 19.56 (s) 67.31 MPH 3.44 (s)

11 Michigan Ave 3.55 Miles 0.65 Miles 403.85 (s) 55.89 (s) 43.50 MPH 0.70 (s)

24 Michigan Ave 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 2.48 (s) 2.48 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

25 Jefferson Ave 0.65 Miles 0.65 Miles 72.01 (s) 55.09 (s) 42.80 MPH 0.00 (s)

26 High St 0.98 Miles 0.33 Miles 104.87 (s) 20.63 (s) 57.70 MPH 0.00 (s)

27 Best St 1.28 Miles 0.30 Miles 122.69 (s) 17.83 (s) 60.71 MPH 0.00 (s)

28 W Parade Ave 1.40 Miles 0.12 Miles 130.31 (s) 7.62 (s) 57.03 MPH 0.00 (s)

29 Northampton St 1.55 Miles 0.15 Miles 146.03 (s) 9.24 (s) 58.75 MPH 0.00 (s)

30 E Utica St 1.80 Miles 0.25 Miles 177.79 (s) 16.02 (s) 56.44 MPH 0.00 (s)

31 E Ferry St 2.05 Miles 0.25 Miles 197.48 (s) 15.25 (s) 59.19 MPH 0.00 (s)

32 E Devalan Ave 2.55 Miles 0.50 Miles 240.18 (s) 31.40 (s) 57.44 MPH 0.00 (s)

33 Fillmore Ave 2.95 Miles 0.40 Miles 279.56 (s) 24.01 (s) 61.37 MPH 0.00 (s)

34 Grider St 3.55 Miles 0.60 Miles 325.37 (s) 36.00 (s) 63.48 MPH 0.00 (s)
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Route 33, Kensington Expressway Project

Travel Time Delay Summary

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Spead Running Speed

1 Grider St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 20.50 (s) 20.50 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

2 Fillmore Ave 0.60 Miles 0.60 Miles 72.75 (s) 37.25 (s) 58.07 MPH 0.00 (s)

3 E Devalan Ave 1.00 Miles 0.40 Miles 122.13 (s) 24.38 (s) 59.20 MPH 0.00 (s)

4 E Ferry St 1.50 Miles 0.50 Miles 164.75 (s) 32.63 (s) 55.26 MPH 0.00 (s)

5 E Utica St 1.75 Miles 0.25 Miles 201.00 (s) 16.25 (s) 55.53 MPH 0.00 (s)

6 Northampton St 2.00 Miles 0.25 Miles 227.75 (s) 16.75 (s) 54.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

7 W Parade Ave 2.15 Miles 0.15 Miles 242.38 (s) 9.63 (s) 56.52 MPH 0.00 (s)

8 Best St 2.27 Miles 0.12 Miles 249.75 (s) 7.38 (s) 58.82 MPH 0.00 (s)

9 High St 2.57 Miles 0.30 Miles 288.13 (s) 18.38 (s) 58.93 MPH 0.00 (s)

10 Jefferson Ave 2.90 Miles 0.33 Miles 323.50 (s) 20.38 (s) 58.38 MPH 1.75 (s)

11 Michigan Ave 3.55 Miles 0.65 Miles 411.63 (s) 53.13 (s) 44.84 MPH 0.00 (s)

24 Michigan Ave 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 5.22 (s) 5.22 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

25 Jefferson Ave 0.65 Miles 0.65 Miles 79.56 (s) 57.67 (s) 41.44 MPH 0.00 (s)

26 High St 0.98 Miles 0.33 Miles 123.11 (s) 20.83 (s) 56.02 MPH 0.00 (s)

27 Best St 1.28 Miles 0.30 Miles 142.44 (s) 19.00 (s) 56.09 MPH 0.00 (s)

28 W Parade Ave 1.40 Miles 0.12 Miles 150.44 (s) 8.00 (s) 54.19 MPH 0.00 (s)

29 Northampton St 1.55 Miles 0.15 Miles 187.00 (s) 9.83 (s) 54.91 MPH 0.00 (s)

30 E Utica St 1.80 Miles 0.25 Miles 217.44 (s) 16.83 (s) 52.86 MPH 0.00 (s)

31 E Ferry St 2.05 Miles 0.25 Miles 233.67 (s) 16.50 (s) 55.60 MPH 0.00 (s)

32 E Devalan Ave 2.55 Miles 0.50 Miles 306.22 (s) 38.50 (s) 50.73 MPH 1.33 (s)

33 Fillmore Ave 2.95 Miles 0.40 Miles 357.22 (s) 43.83 (s) 49.46 MPH 11.78 (s)

34 Grider St 3.55 Miles 0.60 Miles 473.78 (s) 80.67 (s) 39.58 MPH 25.00 (s)

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Spead Running Speed

1 Grider St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 7.78 (s) 7.78 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

2 Fillmore Ave 0.60 Miles 0.60 Miles 42.78 (s) 35.00 (s) 61.76 MPH 0.00 (s)

3 E Devalan Ave 1.00 Miles 0.40 Miles 101.44 (s) 23.11 (s) 62.54 MPH 0.00 (s)

4 E Ferry St 1.50 Miles 0.50 Miles 138.11 (s) 32.22 (s) 55.96 MPH 0.00 (s)

5 E Utica St 1.75 Miles 0.25 Miles 162.78 (s) 15.78 (s) 57.24 MPH 0.00 (s)

6 Northampton St 2.00 Miles 0.25 Miles 205.33 (s) 15.89 (s) 56.72 MPH 0.00 (s)

7 W Parade Ave 2.15 Miles 0.15 Miles 219.11 (s) 9.33 (s) 58.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

8 Best St 2.27 Miles 0.12 Miles 226.22 (s) 7.11 (s) 61.14 MPH 0.00 (s)

9 High St 2.57 Miles 0.30 Miles 243.78 (s) 17.56 (s) 61.61 MPH 0.00 (s)

10 Jefferson Ave 2.90 Miles 0.33 Miles 290.78 (s) 20.33 (s) 58.55 MPH 3.78 (s)

11 Michigan Ave 3.55 Miles 0.65 Miles 370.22 (s) 52.78 (s) 45.37 MPH 0.00 (s)

24 Michigan Ave 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 1.44 (s) 1.44 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

25 Jefferson Ave 0.65 Miles 0.65 Miles 48.89 (s) 47.44 (s) 50.61 MPH 0.00 (s)

26 High St 0.98 Miles 0.33 Miles 104.67 (s) 20.22 (s) 58.98 MPH 0.00 (s)

27 Best St 1.28 Miles 0.30 Miles 128.33 (s) 19.22 (s) 58.63 MPH 0.00 (s)

28 W Parade Ave 1.40 Miles 0.12 Miles 136.44 (s) 8.11 (s) 57.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

29 Northampton St 1.55 Miles 0.15 Miles 150.78 (s) 9.89 (s) 56.42 MPH 0.00 (s)

30 E Utica St 1.80 Miles 0.25 Miles 187.67 (s) 14.67 (s) 62.72 MPH 0.00 (s)

31 E Ferry St 2.05 Miles 0.25 Miles 210.78 (s) 14.22 (s) 67.26 MPH 0.00 (s)

32 E Devalan Ave 2.55 Miles 0.50 Miles 245.22 (s) 30.00 (s) 61.69 MPH 0.00 (s)

33 Fillmore Ave 2.95 Miles 0.40 Miles 299.44 (s) 23.11 (s) 62.42 MPH 0.00 (s)

34 Grider St 3.55 Miles 0.60 Miles 347.22 (s) 38.89 (s) 56.32 MPH 0.00 (s)

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Spead Running Speed

1 Grider St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 5.56 (s) 5.56 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

2 Fillmore Ave 0.60 Miles 0.60 Miles 44.67 (s) 39.11 (s) 56.15 MPH 0.00 (s)

3 E Devalan Ave 1.00 Miles 0.40 Miles 102.11 (s) 21.89 (s) 76.84 MPH 0.00 (s)

4 E Ferry St 1.50 Miles 0.50 Miles 139.56 (s) 33.00 (s) 54.68 MPH 0.00 (s)

5 E Utica St 1.75 Miles 0.25 Miles 164.22 (s) 15.78 (s) 57.18 MPH 0.00 (s)

6 Northampton St 2.00 Miles 0.25 Miles 206.89 (s) 16.00 (s) 56.49 MPH 0.00 (s)

7 W Parade Ave 2.15 Miles 0.15 Miles 220.89 (s) 9.56 (s) 56.67 MPH 0.00 (s)

8 Best St 2.27 Miles 0.12 Miles 228.11 (s) 7.22 (s) 60.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

9 High St 2.57 Miles 0.30 Miles 245.56 (s) 17.44 (s) 62.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

10 Jefferson Ave 2.90 Miles 0.33 Miles 296.89 (s) 20.22 (s) 59.00 MPH 21.89 (s)

11 Michigan Ave 3.55 Miles 0.65 Miles 411.33 (s) 74.44 (s) 38.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

24 Michigan Ave 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 1.50 (s) 1.50 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

25 Jefferson Ave 0.65 Miles 0.65 Miles 60.75 (s) 54.25 (s) 43.25 MPH 0.00 (s)

26 High St 0.98 Miles 0.33 Miles 117.75 (s) 22.00 (s) 54.27 MPH 0.00 (s)

27 Best St 1.28 Miles 0.30 Miles 136.38 (s) 18.63 (s) 58.23 MPH 0.00 (s)

28 W Parade Ave 1.40 Miles 0.12 Miles 144.50 (s) 8.13 (s) 53.46 MPH 0.00 (s)

29 Northampton St 1.55 Miles 0.15 Miles 164.75 (s) 10.25 (s) 53.15 MPH 0.00 (s)

30 E Utica St 1.80 Miles 0.25 Miles 211.75 (s) 17.00 (s) 53.30 MPH 0.00 (s)

31 E Ferry St 2.05 Miles 0.25 Miles 227.88 (s) 16.13 (s) 56.13 MPH 0.00 (s)

32 E Devalan Ave 2.55 Miles 0.50 Miles 280.63 (s) 32.75 (s) 55.08 MPH 0.00 (s)

33 Fillmore Ave 2.95 Miles 0.40 Miles 324.88 (s) 24.25 (s) 59.57 MPH 0.00 (s)

34 Grider St 3.55 Miles 0.60 Miles 384.13 (s) 39.25 (s) 57.58 MPH 0.00 (s)
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Route 33 - Grider to Michigan St: 10/28/2021 - 3:30 to 5:30 PM               
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Route 33, Kensington Expressway Project

Travel Time Delay Summary

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Spead Running Speed

1 Grider St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 11.28 (s) 11.28 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

2 Fillmore Ave 0.60 Miles 0.60 Miles 53.40 (s) 37.12 (s) 58.66 MPH 0.00 (s)

3 E Devalan Ave 1.00 Miles 0.40 Miles 108.56 (s) 23.13 (s) 66.19 MPH 0.00 (s)

4 E Ferry St 1.50 Miles 0.50 Miles 147.47 (s) 32.62 (s) 55.30 MPH 0.00 (s)

5 E Utica St 1.75 Miles 0.25 Miles 176.00 (s) 15.94 (s) 56.65 MPH 0.00 (s)

6 Northampton St 2.00 Miles 0.25 Miles 213.32 (s) 16.21 (s) 55.73 MPH 0.00 (s)

7 W Parade Ave 2.15 Miles 0.15 Miles 227.46 (s) 9.50 (s) 57.06 MPH 0.00 (s)

8 Best St 2.27 Miles 0.12 Miles 234.69 (s) 7.24 (s) 59.99 MPH 0.00 (s)

9 High St 2.57 Miles 0.30 Miles 259.15 (s) 17.79 (s) 60.85 MPH 0.00 (s)

10 Jefferson Ave 2.90 Miles 0.33 Miles 303.72 (s) 20.31 (s) 58.64 MPH 9.14 (s)

11 Michigan Ave 3.55 Miles 0.65 Miles 397.73 (s) 60.12 (s) 42.74 MPH 0.00 (s)

24 Michigan Ave 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 2.72 (s) 2.72 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

25 Jefferson Ave 0.65 Miles 0.65 Miles 63.06 (s) 53.12 (s) 45.10 MPH 0.00 (s)

26 High St 0.98 Miles 0.33 Miles 115.18 (s) 21.02 (s) 56.42 MPH 0.00 (s)

27 Best St 1.28 Miles 0.30 Miles 135.72 (s) 18.95 (s) 57.65 MPH 0.00 (s)

28 W Parade Ave 1.40 Miles 0.12 Miles 143.80 (s) 8.08 (s) 54.88 MPH 0.00 (s)

29 Northampton St 1.55 Miles 0.15 Miles 167.51 (s) 9.99 (s) 54.82 MPH 0.00 (s)

30 E Utica St 1.80 Miles 0.25 Miles 205.62 (s) 16.17 (s) 56.29 MPH 0.00 (s)

31 E Ferry St 2.05 Miles 0.25 Miles 224.11 (s) 15.62 (s) 59.67 MPH 0.00 (s)

32 E Devalan Ave 2.55 Miles 0.50 Miles 277.36 (s) 33.75 (s) 55.83 MPH 0.44 (s)

33 Fillmore Ave 2.95 Miles 0.40 Miles 327.18 (s) 30.40 (s) 57.15 MPH 3.93 (s)

34 Grider St 3.55 Miles 0.60 Miles 401.71 (s) 52.94 (s) 51.16 MPH 8.33 (s)

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Spead Running Speed

1 Grider St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 9.80 (s) 9.06 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

2 Fillmore Ave 0.60 Miles 0.60 Miles 50.77 (s) 38.75 (s) 56.62 MPH 0.00 (s)

3 E Devalan Ave 1.00 Miles 0.40 Miles 114.55 (s) 26.00 (s) 56.17 MPH 0.00 (s)

4 E Ferry St 1.50 Miles 0.50 Miles 155.87 (s) 35.30 (s) 51.51 MPH 0.00 (s)

5 E Utica St 1.75 Miles 0.25 Miles 189.37 (s) 16.55 (s) 54.56 MPH 0.00 (s)

6 Northampton St 2.00 Miles 0.25 Miles 224.02 (s) 16.88 (s) 53.53 MPH 0.00 (s)

7 W Parade Ave 2.15 Miles 0.15 Miles 235.09 (s) 9.59 (s) 56.65 MPH 0.00 (s)

8 Best St 2.27 Miles 0.12 Miles 243.27 (s) 7.44 (s) 58.69 MPH 0.00 (s)

9 High St 2.57 Miles 0.30 Miles 269.60 (s) 18.46 (s) 58.63 MPH 0.00 (s)

10 Jefferson Ave 2.90 Miles 0.33 Miles 318.44 (s) 20.42 (s) 61.61 MPH 3.70 (s)

11 Michigan Ave 3.55 Miles 0.65 Miles 397.23 (s) 54.34 (s) 44.82 MPH 0.35 (s)

24 Michigan Ave 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 1.84 (s) 1.84 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

25 Jefferson Ave 0.65 Miles 0.65 Miles 63.66 (s) 53.75 (s) 44.14 MPH 0.00 (s)

26 High St 0.98 Miles 0.33 Miles 104.38 (s) 21.28 (s) 55.95 MPH 0.00 (s)

27 Best St 1.28 Miles 0.30 Miles 122.78 (s) 18.41 (s) 58.84 MPH 0.00 (s)

28 W Parade Ave 1.40 Miles 0.12 Miles 130.56 (s) 7.77 (s) 55.84 MPH 0.00 (s)

29 Northampton St 1.55 Miles 0.15 Miles 143.36 (s) 9.56 (s) 56.74 MPH 0.00 (s)

30 E Utica St 1.80 Miles 0.25 Miles 180.17 (s) 16.44 (s) 54.97 MPH 0.00 (s)

31 E Ferry St 2.05 Miles 0.25 Miles 199.21 (s) 15.99 (s) 56.54 MPH 0.00 (s)

32 E Devalan Ave 2.55 Miles 0.50 Miles 241.30 (s) 32.27 (s) 55.94 MPH 0.00 (s)

33 Fillmore Ave 2.95 Miles 0.40 Miles 282.31 (s) 24.16 (s) 60.43 MPH 0.00 (s)

34 Grider St 3.55 Miles 0.60 Miles 332.08 (s) 37.64 (s) 59.29 MPH 0.00 (s)

Route 33 Average Run For 10/26,27 & 28 - 7:00 to 9:00 AM     For Vehicle 1&2                                             

R
o

u
te

 3
3

 S
o

u
th

b
o

u
n

d

50.98 MPH 51.68 MPH

53.03 MPH

R
o

u
te

 3
3

 N
o

rt
h

b
o

u
n

d

53.56 MPH 53.56 MPH

R
o

u
te

 3
3

 N
o

rt
h

b
o

u
n

d

51.36 MPH

Route 33 Average Run For 10/26,  10/27 & 10/28 - 3:30 to 5:30 PM                                                 

Vehicle 1 & 2

R
o

u
te

 3
3

 S
o

u
th

b
o

u
n

d

51.33 MPH 52.96 MPH

Vehicle 1



Route 33, Kensington Expressway Project

Travel Time Delay Summary

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Speed Running Speed

1 Grider St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 7.00 (s) 7.00 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

2 Fillmore Ave 0.60 Miles 0.60 Miles 48.50 (s) 41.50 (s) 52.32 MPH 0.00 (s)

3 E Devalan Ave 1.00 Miles 0.40 Miles 115.50 (s) 27.00 (s) 53.63 MPH 0.00 (s)

4 E Ferry St 1.50 Miles 0.50 Miles 157.88 (s) 37.38 (s) 48.65 MPH 0.00 (s)

5 E Utica St 1.75 Miles 0.25 Miles 209.75 (s) 16.88 (s) 53.45 MPH 0.00 (s)

6 Northampton St 2.00 Miles 0.25 Miles 227.00 (s) 17.25 (s) 52.34 MPH 0.00 (s)

7 W Parade Ave (Dodge St.) 2.15 Miles 0.15 Miles 236.63 (s) 9.63 (s) 56.25 MPH 0.00 (s)

8 Best St 2.27 Miles 0.12 Miles 244.38 (s) 7.75 (s) 55.93 MPH 0.00 (s)

9 High St 2.57 Miles 0.30 Miles 288.38 (s) 19.00 (s) 56.88 MPH 0.00 (s)

10 Jefferson Ave 2.90 Miles 0.33 Miles 325.00 (s) 21.63 (s) 55.12 MPH 11.88 (s)

11 Michigan Ave 3.55 Miles 0.65 Miles 429.63 (s) 64.63 (s) 38.46 MPH 0.00 (s)

24 Michigan Ave 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 3.63 (s) 3.63 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

25 Jefferson Ave 0.65 Miles 0.65 Miles 67.00 (s) 58.38 (s) 41.67 MPH 0.00 (s)

26 High St 0.98 Miles 0.33 Miles 129.00 (s) 22.00 (s) 54.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

27 Best St 1.28 Miles 0.30 Miles 147.63 (s) 18.63 (s) 58.03 MPH 0.00 (s)

28 W Parade Ave (Dodge St.) 1.40 Miles 0.12 Miles 155.63 (s) 8.00 (s) 54.21 MPH 0.00 (s)

29 Northampton St 1.55 Miles 0.15 Miles 165.75 (s) 10.13 (s) 53.39 MPH 0.00 (s)

30 E Utica St 1.80 Miles 0.25 Miles 217.88 (s) 17.13 (s) 52.70 MPH 0.00 (s)

31 E Ferry St 2.05 Miles 0.25 Miles 239.63 (s) 16.75 (s) 53.90 MPH 0.00 (s)

32 E Devalan Ave 2.55 Miles 0.50 Miles 298.38 (s) 33.75 (s) 53.57 MPH 0.00 (s)

33 Fillmore Ave 2.95 Miles 0.40 Miles 337.88 (s) 24.50 (s) 59.28 MPH 0.00 (s)

34 Grider St 3.55 Miles 0.60 Miles 407.38 (s) 39.50 (s) 54.88 MPH 0.00 (s)

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Speed Running Speed

1 Grider St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 3.56 (s) 3.56 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

2 Fillmore Ave 0.60 Miles 0.60 Miles 42.44 (s) 38.89 (s) 55.61 MPH 0.00 (s)

3 E Devalan Ave 1.00 Miles 0.40 Miles 108.00 (s) 25.56 (s) 56.50 MPH 0.00 (s)

4 E Ferry St 1.50 Miles 0.50 Miles 141.56 (s) 33.56 (s) 53.69 MPH 0.00 (s)

5 E Utica St 1.75 Miles 0.25 Miles 171.56 (s) 16.67 (s) 54.04 MPH 0.00 (s)

6 Northampton St 2.00 Miles 0.25 Miles 215.11 (s) 16.89 (s) 53.39 MPH 0.00 (s)

7 W Parade Ave (Dodge St.) 2.15 Miles 0.15 Miles 224.89 (s) 9.78 (s) 55.45 MPH 0.00 (s)

8 Best St 2.27 Miles 0.12 Miles 232.56 (s) 7.67 (s) 56.57 MPH 0.00 (s)

9 High St 2.57 Miles 0.30 Miles 251.56 (s) 19.00 (s) 56.88 MPH 0.00 (s)

10 Jefferson Ave 2.90 Miles 0.33 Miles 312.67 (s) 21.11 (s) 56.29 MPH 0.00 (s)

11 Michigan Ave 3.55 Miles 0.65 Miles 372.78 (s) 46.78 (s) 50.08 MPH 0.00 (s)

24 Michigan Ave 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 0.00 (s) 0.00 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

25 Jefferson Ave 0.65 Miles 0.65 Miles 49.89 (s) 49.89 (s) 46.94 MPH 0.00 (s)

26 High St 0.98 Miles 0.33 Miles 71.89 (s) 22.00 (s) 54.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

27 Best St 1.28 Miles 0.30 Miles 90.89 (s) 19.00 (s) 56.84 MPH 0.00 (s)

28 W Parade Ave (Dodge St.) 1.40 Miles 0.12 Miles 98.89 (s) 8.00 (s) 54.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

29 Northampton St 1.55 Miles 0.15 Miles 108.56 (s) 9.67 (s) 56.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

30 E Utica St 1.80 Miles 0.25 Miles 125.00 (s) 16.44 (s) 54.78 MPH 0.00 (s)

31 E Ferry St 2.05 Miles 0.25 Miles 141.67 (s) 16.67 (s) 54.04 MPH 0.00 (s)

32 E Devalan Ave 2.55 Miles 0.50 Miles 174.22 (s) 32.56 (s) 55.30 MPH 0.00 (s)

33 Fillmore Ave 2.95 Miles 0.40 Miles 197.89 (s) 23.67 (s) 60.87 MPH 0.00 (s)

34 Grider St 3.55 Miles 0.60 Miles 237.22 (s) 39.33 (s) 54.97 MPH 0.00 (s)

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Speed Running Speed

1 Grider St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 4.44 (s) 4.44 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

2 Fillmore Ave 0.60 Miles 0.60 Miles 43.44 (s) 39.00 (s) 55.41 MPH 0.00 (s)

3 E Devalan Ave 1.00 Miles 0.40 Miles 108.33 (s) 24.89 (s) 57.99 MPH 0.00 (s)

4 E Ferry St 1.50 Miles 0.50 Miles 142.44 (s) 34.11 (s) 52.91 MPH 0.00 (s)

5 E Utica St 1.75 Miles 0.25 Miles 167.78 (s) 16.44 (s) 54.82 MPH 0.00 (s)

6 Northampton St 2.00 Miles 0.25 Miles 216.00 (s) 17.11 (s) 52.69 MPH 0.00 (s)

7 W Parade Ave (Dodge St.) 2.15 Miles 0.15 Miles 225.89 (s) 9.89 (s) 54.79 MPH 0.00 (s)

8 Best St 2.27 Miles 0.12 Miles 233.56 (s) 7.67 (s) 56.57 MPH 0.00 (s)

9 High St 2.57 Miles 0.30 Miles 256.89 (s) 18.89 (s) 57.19 MPH 0.00 (s)

10 Jefferson Ave 2.90 Miles 0.33 Miles 313.56 (s) 21.11 (s) 56.34 MPH 0.00 (s)

11 Michigan Ave 3.55 Miles 0.65 Miles 369.44 (s) 47.00 (s) 49.88 MPH 0.00 (s)

24 Michigan Ave 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 0.00 (s) 0.00 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

25 Jefferson Ave 0.65 Miles 0.65 Miles 49.00 (s) 49.00 (s) 47.80 MPH 0.00 (s)

26 High St 0.98 Miles 0.33 Miles 110.78 (s) 21.78 (s) 54.57 MPH 0.00 (s)

27 Best St 1.28 Miles 0.30 Miles 130.11 (s) 19.33 (s) 56.02 MPH 0.00 (s)

28 W Parade Ave (Dodge St.) 1.40 Miles 0.12 Miles 137.89 (s) 7.78 (s) 55.71 MPH 0.00 (s)

29 Northampton St 1.55 Miles 0.15 Miles 147.78 (s) 9.89 (s) 54.79 MPH 0.00 (s)

30 E Utica St 1.80 Miles 0.25 Miles 204.78 (s) 17.00 (s) 52.98 MPH 0.00 (s)

31 E Ferry St 2.05 Miles 0.25 Miles 221.56 (s) 16.78 (s) 53.72 MPH 0.00 (s)

32 E Devalan Ave 2.55 Miles 0.50 Miles 254.67 (s) 33.11 (s) 54.45 MPH 0.00 (s)

33 Fillmore Ave 2.95 Miles 0.40 Miles 319.44 (s) 24.78 (s) 58.32 MPH 0.00 (s)

34 Grider St 3.55 Miles 0.60 Miles 371.78 (s) 39.00 (s) 55.45 MPH 0.00 (s)
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Route 33, Kensington Expressway Project

Travel Time Delay Summary

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Speed Running Speed

1 Grider St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 5.00 (s) 5.00 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

2 Fillmore Ave 0.60 Miles 0.60 Miles 44.80 (s) 39.80 (s) 54.45 MPH 0.00 (s)

3 E Devalan Ave 1.00 Miles 0.40 Miles 110.61 (s) 25.81 (s) 56.04 MPH 0.00 (s)

4 E Ferry St 1.50 Miles 0.50 Miles 147.29 (s) 35.01 (s) 51.75 MPH 0.00 (s)

5 E Utica St 1.75 Miles 0.25 Miles 183.03 (s) 16.66 (s) 54.10 MPH 0.00 (s)

6 Northampton St 2.00 Miles 0.25 Miles 219.37 (s) 17.08 (s) 52.81 MPH 0.00 (s)

7 W Parade Ave (Dodge St.) 2.15 Miles 0.15 Miles 229.13 (s) 9.76 (s) 55.50 MPH 0.00 (s)

8 Best St 2.27 Miles 0.12 Miles 236.83 (s) 7.69 (s) 56.36 MPH 0.00 (s)

9 High St 2.57 Miles 0.30 Miles 265.61 (s) 18.96 (s) 56.98 MPH 0.00 (s)

10 Jefferson Ave 2.90 Miles 0.33 Miles 317.07 (s) 21.28 (s) 55.91 MPH 3.96 (s)

11 Michigan Ave 3.55 Miles 0.65 Miles 390.62 (s) 52.80 (s) 46.14 MPH 0.00 (s)

24 Michigan Ave 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 1.21 (s) 1.21 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

25 Jefferson Ave 0.65 Miles 0.65 Miles 55.30 (s) 52.42 (s) 45.47 MPH 0.00 (s)

26 High St 0.98 Miles 0.33 Miles 103.89 (s) 21.93 (s) 54.19 MPH 0.00 (s)

27 Best St 1.28 Miles 0.30 Miles 122.88 (s) 18.99 (s) 56.96 MPH 0.00 (s)

28 W Parade Ave (Dodge St.) 1.40 Miles 0.12 Miles 130.80 (s) 7.93 (s) 54.64 MPH 0.00 (s)

29 Northampton St 1.55 Miles 0.15 Miles 140.69 (s) 9.89 (s) 54.72 MPH 0.00 (s)

30 E Utica St 1.80 Miles 0.25 Miles 182.55 (s) 16.86 (s) 53.49 MPH 0.00 (s)

31 E Ferry St 2.05 Miles 0.25 Miles 200.95 (s) 16.73 (s) 53.89 MPH 0.00 (s)

32 E Devalan Ave 2.55 Miles 0.50 Miles 242.42 (s) 33.14 (s) 54.44 MPH 0.00 (s)

33 Fillmore Ave 2.95 Miles 0.40 Miles 285.07 (s) 24.31 (s) 59.49 MPH 0.00 (s)

34 Grider St 3.55 Miles 0.60 Miles 338.79 (s) 39.28 (s) 55.10 MPH 0.00 (s)

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Speed Running Speed

1 Grider St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 7.54 (s) 7.54 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

2 Fillmore Ave 0.60 Miles 0.60 Miles 47.87 (s) 37.83 (s) 57.39 MPH 0.00 (s)

3 E Devalan Ave 1.00 Miles 0.40 Miles 107.80 (s) 23.91 (s) 62.32 MPH 0.00 (s)

4 E Ferry St 1.50 Miles 0.50 Miles 144.42 (s) 33.47 (s) 53.97 MPH 0.00 (s)

5 E Utica St 1.75 Miles 0.25 Miles 171.69 (s) 16.26 (s) 55.50 MPH 0.00 (s)

6 Northampton St 2.00 Miles 0.25 Miles 214.00 (s) 16.48 (s) 54.78 MPH 0.00 (s)

7 W Parade Ave (Dodge St.) 2.15 Miles 0.15 Miles 225.86 (s) 9.54 (s) 56.78 MPH 0.00 (s)

8 Best St 2.27 Miles 0.12 Miles 233.29 (s) 7.43 (s) 58.54 MPH 0.00 (s)

9 High St 2.57 Miles 0.30 Miles 258.21 (s) 18.44 (s) 58.74 MPH 0.00 (s)

10 Jefferson Ave 2.90 Miles 0.33 Miles 307.87 (s) 20.68 (s) 57.58 MPH 4.76 (s)

11 Michigan Ave 3.55 Miles 0.65 Miles 389.68 (s) 54.68 (s) 45.42 MPH 0.00 (s)

24 Michigan Ave 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 1.36 (s) 1.36 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

25 Jefferson Ave 0.65 Miles 0.65 Miles 56.26 (s) 51.28 (s) 46.26 MPH 0.00 (s)

26 High St 0.98 Miles 0.33 Miles 113.36 (s) 21.55 (s) 55.17 MPH 0.00 (s)

27 Best St 1.28 Miles 0.30 Miles 133.25 (s) 19.10 (s) 56.95 MPH 0.00 (s)

28 W Parade Ave (Dodge St.) 1.40 Miles 0.12 Miles 141.39 (s) 8.14 (s) 54.02 MPH 0.00 (s)

29 Northampton St 1.55 Miles 0.15 Miles 159.15 (s) 10.06 (s) 54.17 MPH 0.00 (s)

30 E Utica St 1.80 Miles 0.25 Miles 206.04 (s) 16.76 (s) 54.16 MPH 0.00 (s)

31 E Ferry St 2.05 Miles 0.25 Miles 223.65 (s) 16.17 (s) 56.83 MPH 0.00 (s)

32 E Devalan Ave 2.55 Miles 0.50 Miles 269.49 (s) 33.68 (s) 54.88 MPH 1.16 (s)

33 Fillmore Ave 2.95 Miles 0.40 Miles 327.00 (s) 29.37 (s) 56.57 MPH 2.57 (s)

34 Grider St 3.55 Miles 0.60 Miles 404.94 (s) 52.06 (s) 49.92 MPH 5.85 (s)

Route 33 Average Run For 10/26, 27 & 28 - 3:30 to 5:30 PM      For Vehicle 1&2                                       
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Route 33, Kensington Expressway Project

Travel Time Delay Summary

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Spead Running Speed

1 Grider St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 3.75 (s) 3.75 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

2 Fillmore Ave 0.60 Miles 0.60 Miles 43.38 (s) 39.63 (s) 54.60 MPH 0.00 (s)

3 E Devalan Ave 1.00 Miles 0.40 Miles 108.13 (s) 24.75 (s) 58.35 MPH 0.00 (s)

4 E Ferry St 1.50 Miles 0.50 Miles 142.88 (s) 34.75 (s) 51.94 MPH 0.00 (s)

5 E Utica St 1.75 Miles 0.25 Miles 174.50 (s) 16.63 (s) 54.18 MPH 0.00 (s)

6 Northampton St 2.00 Miles 0.25 Miles 216.50 (s) 17.00 (s) 53.03 MPH 0.00 (s)

7 W Parade Ave (Dodge St.) 2.15 Miles 0.15 Miles 226.25 (s) 9.75 (s) 55.50 MPH 0.00 (s)

8 Best St 2.27 Miles 0.12 Miles 233.88 (s) 7.63 (s) 57.11 MPH 0.00 (s)

9 High St 2.57 Miles 0.30 Miles 263.25 (s) 19.38 (s) 55.81 MPH 0.00 (s)

10 Jefferson Ave 2.90 Miles 0.33 Miles 314.50 (s) 21.25 (s) 55.93 MPH 1.13 (s)

11 Michigan Ave 3.55 Miles 0.65 Miles 396.25 (s) 51.75 (s) 45.62 MPH 0.00 (s)

24 Michigan Ave 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 0.00 (s) 0.00 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

25 Jefferson Ave 0.65 Miles 0.65 Miles 50.13 (s) 50.13 (s) 46.80 MPH 0.00 (s)

26 High St 0.98 Miles 0.33 Miles 112.50 (s) 22.38 (s) 53.28 MPH 0.00 (s)

27 Best St 1.28 Miles 0.30 Miles 132.25 (s) 19.75 (s) 54.90 MPH 0.00 (s)

28 W Parade Ave (Dodge St.) 1.40 Miles 0.12 Miles 140.63 (s) 8.38 (s) 52.11 MPH 0.00 (s)

29 Northampton St 1.55 Miles 0.15 Miles 156.13 (s) 10.50 (s) 51.65 MPH 0.00 (s)

30 E Utica St 1.80 Miles 0.25 Miles 208.63 (s) 17.50 (s) 51.60 MPH 0.00 (s)

31 E Ferry St 2.05 Miles 0.25 Miles 226.00 (s) 17.38 (s) 51.99 MPH 0.00 (s)

32 E Devalan Ave 2.55 Miles 0.50 Miles 271.63 (s) 35.63 (s) 51.26 MPH 5.63 (s)

33 Fillmore Ave 2.95 Miles 0.40 Miles 342.88 (s) 36.25 (s) 49.63 MPH 3.63 (s)

34 Grider St 3.55 Miles 0.60 Miles 471.75 (s) 73.88 (s) 37.09 MPH 10.13 (s)

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Spead Running Speed

1 Grider St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 3.78 (s) 3.78 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

2 Fillmore Ave 0.60 Miles 0.60 Miles 42.22 (s) 38.44 (s) 56.19 MPH 0.00 (s)

3 E Devalan Ave 1.00 Miles 0.40 Miles 107.11 (s) 24.89 (s) 57.93 MPH 0.00 (s)

4 E Ferry St 1.50 Miles 0.50 Miles 141.67 (s) 34.56 (s) 52.40 MPH 0.00 (s)

5 E Utica St 1.75 Miles 0.25 Miles 167.22 (s) 16.67 (s) 54.08 MPH 0.00 (s)

6 Northampton St 2.00 Miles 0.25 Miles 215.11 (s) 16.78 (s) 53.68 MPH 0.00 (s)

7 W Parade Ave (Dodge St.) 2.15 Miles 0.15 Miles 224.67 (s) 9.56 (s) 56.67 MPH 0.00 (s)

8 Best St 2.27 Miles 0.12 Miles 232.44 (s) 7.78 (s) 55.90 MPH 0.00 (s)

9 High St 2.57 Miles 0.30 Miles 256.00 (s) 19.11 (s) 56.53 MPH 0.00 (s)

10 Jefferson Ave 2.90 Miles 0.33 Miles 312.89 (s) 21.33 (s) 55.74 MPH 0.00 (s)

11 Michigan Ave 3.55 Miles 0.65 Miles 372.00 (s) 45.78 (s) 51.19 MPH 0.00 (s)

24 Michigan Ave 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 0.00 (s) 0.00 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

25 Jefferson Ave 0.65 Miles 0.65 Miles 48.89 (s) 48.89 (s) 47.95 MPH 0.00 (s)

26 High St 0.98 Miles 0.33 Miles 110.56 (s) 21.67 (s) 54.89 MPH 0.00 (s)

27 Best St 1.28 Miles 0.30 Miles 129.44 (s) 18.89 (s) 57.19 MPH 0.00 (s)

28 W Parade Ave (Dodge St.) 1.40 Miles 0.12 Miles 137.44 (s) 8.00 (s) 54.51 MPH 0.00 (s)

29 Northampton St 1.55 Miles 0.15 Miles 147.33 (s) 9.89 (s) 54.79 MPH 0.00 (s)

30 E Utica St 1.80 Miles 0.25 Miles 204.89 (s) 17.56 (s) 51.49 MPH 0.00 (s)

31 E Ferry St 2.05 Miles 0.25 Miles 221.44 (s) 16.56 (s) 54.50 MPH 0.00 (s)

32 E Devalan Ave 2.55 Miles 0.50 Miles 258.56 (s) 32.67 (s) 55.19 MPH 0.00 (s)

33 Fillmore Ave 2.95 Miles 0.40 Miles 318.89 (s) 24.78 (s) 58.19 MPH 0.00 (s)

34 Grider St 3.55 Miles 0.60 Miles 366.78 (s) 39.00 (s) 55.46 MPH 0.00 (s)

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Spead Running Speed

1 Grider St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 3.89 (s) 3.89 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

2 Fillmore Ave 0.60 Miles 0.60 Miles 41.44 (s) 37.56 (s) 57.56 MPH 0.00 (s)

3 E Devalan Ave 1.00 Miles 0.40 Miles 105.89 (s) 24.44 (s) 59.07 MPH 0.00 (s)

4 E Ferry St 1.50 Miles 0.50 Miles 139.56 (s) 33.67 (s) 53.57 MPH 0.00 (s)

5 E Utica St 1.75 Miles 0.25 Miles 160.44 (s) 16.44 (s) 54.78 MPH 0.00 (s)

6 Northampton St 2.00 Miles 0.25 Miles 212.44 (s) 16.44 (s) 54.78 MPH 0.00 (s)

7 W Parade Ave (Dodge St.) 2.15 Miles 0.15 Miles 221.89 (s) 9.44 (s) 57.33 MPH 0.00 (s)

8 Best St 2.27 Miles 0.12 Miles 229.33 (s) 7.44 (s) 58.29 MPH 0.00 (s)

9 High St 2.57 Miles 0.30 Miles 252.56 (s) 18.78 (s) 57.59 MPH 0.00 (s)

10 Jefferson Ave 2.90 Miles 0.33 Miles 308.67 (s) 20.56 (s) 57.86 MPH 0.00 (s)

11 Michigan Ave 3.55 Miles 0.65 Miles 376.67 (s) 50.22 (s) 47.50 MPH 0.00 (s)

24 Michigan Ave 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 0.00 (s) 0.00 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

25 Jefferson Ave 0.65 Miles 0.65 Miles 49.33 (s) 49.33 (s) 47.50 MPH 0.00 (s)

26 High St 0.98 Miles 0.33 Miles 111.56 (s) 22.22 (s) 53.59 MPH 0.00 (s)

27 Best St 1.28 Miles 0.30 Miles 130.67 (s) 19.11 (s) 56.66 MPH 0.00 (s)

28 W Parade Ave (Dodge St.) 1.40 Miles 0.12 Miles 138.89 (s) 8.22 (s) 52.86 MPH 0.00 (s)

29 Northampton St 1.55 Miles 0.15 Miles 148.89 (s) 10.00 (s) 54.12 MPH 0.00 (s)

30 E Utica St 1.80 Miles 0.25 Miles 205.89 (s) 17.00 (s) 52.98 MPH 0.00 (s)

31 E Ferry St 2.05 Miles 0.25 Miles 222.11 (s) 16.22 (s) 55.51 MPH 0.00 (s)

32 E Devalan Ave 2.55 Miles 0.50 Miles 254.67 (s) 32.56 (s) 55.33 MPH 0.00 (s)

33 Fillmore Ave 2.95 Miles 0.40 Miles 318.67 (s) 24.00 (s) 60.11 MPH 0.00 (s)

34 Grider St 3.55 Miles 0.60 Miles 386.00 (s) 40.67 (s) 53.50 MPH 0.00 (s)

Route 33 - Grider to Michigan St: 10/28/2021 - 3:30 to 5:30 PM               
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Route 33 - Grider to Michigan St: 10/27/2021 - 3:30 to 5:30 PM               
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Route 33, Kensington Expressway Project

Travel Time Delay Summary

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Spead Running Speed

1 Grider St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 3.81 (s) 3.81 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

2 Fillmore Ave 0.60 Miles 0.60 Miles 42.35 (s) 38.54 (s) 56.12 MPH 0.00 (s)

3 E Devalan Ave 1.00 Miles 0.40 Miles 107.04 (s) 24.69 (s) 58.45 MPH 0.00 (s)

4 E Ferry St 1.50 Miles 0.50 Miles 141.37 (s) 34.32 (s) 52.64 MPH 0.00 (s)

5 E Utica St 1.75 Miles 0.25 Miles 167.39 (s) 16.58 (s) 54.35 MPH 0.00 (s)

6 Northampton St 2.00 Miles 0.25 Miles 214.69 (s) 16.74 (s) 53.83 MPH 0.00 (s)

7 W Parade Ave (Dodge St.) 2.15 Miles 0.15 Miles 224.27 (s) 9.58 (s) 56.50 MPH 0.00 (s)

8 Best St 2.27 Miles 0.12 Miles 231.88 (s) 7.62 (s) 57.10 MPH 0.00 (s)

9 High St 2.57 Miles 0.30 Miles 257.27 (s) 19.09 (s) 56.64 MPH 0.00 (s)

10 Jefferson Ave 2.90 Miles 0.33 Miles 312.02 (s) 21.05 (s) 56.51 MPH 0.38 (s)

11 Michigan Ave 3.55 Miles 0.65 Miles 381.64 (s) 49.25 (s) 48.10 MPH 0.00 (s)

24 Michigan Ave 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 0.00 (s) 0.00 (s) 0.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

25 Jefferson Ave 0.65 Miles 0.65 Miles 49.45 (s) 49.45 (s) 47.42 MPH 0.00 (s)

26 High St 0.98 Miles 0.33 Miles 111.54 (s) 22.09 (s) 53.92 MPH 0.00 (s)

27 Best St 1.28 Miles 0.30 Miles 130.79 (s) 19.25 (s) 56.25 MPH 0.00 (s)

28 W Parade Ave (Dodge St.) 1.40 Miles 0.12 Miles 138.99 (s) 8.20 (s) 53.16 MPH 0.00 (s)

29 Northampton St 1.55 Miles 0.15 Miles 150.78 (s) 10.13 (s) 53.52 MPH 0.00 (s)

30 E Utica St 1.80 Miles 0.25 Miles 206.47 (s) 17.35 (s) 52.03 MPH 0.00 (s)

31 E Ferry St 2.05 Miles 0.25 Miles 223.19 (s) 16.72 (s) 54.00 MPH 0.00 (s)

32 E Devalan Ave 2.55 Miles 0.50 Miles 261.62 (s) 33.62 (s) 53.92 MPH 1.88 (s)

33 Fillmore Ave 2.95 Miles 0.40 Miles 326.81 (s) 28.34 (s) 55.98 MPH 1.21 (s)

34 Grider St 3.55 Miles 0.60 Miles 408.18 (s) 51.18 (s) 48.68 MPH 3.38 (s)
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Route 33, Kensington Expressway Project

Travel Time Delay Summary

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Speed Running Speed

1 Genesee St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 20.50 (s) 20.50 (s) 0.00 MPH 10.00 (s)

2 Best St 0.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 49.33 (s) 28.83 (s) 14.25 MPH 16.50 (s)

3 E Park St 0.30 Miles 0.20 Miles 96.17 (s) 46.83 (s) 17.49 MPH 16.17 (s)

4 Northhampton 0.40 Miles 0.10 Miles 127.17 (s) 31.00 (s) 13.88 MPH 22.50 (s)

5 Riley & Urban St 0.50 Miles 0.10 Miles 165.33 (s) 38.17 (s) 11.18 MPH 13.17 (s)

6 French St 0.60 Miles 0.10 Miles 197.33 (s) 32.00 (s) 14.95 MPH 10.67 (s)

7 E Utica St 0.64 Miles 0.04 Miles 214.33 (s) 17.00 (s) 20.95 MPH 0.00 (s)

8 E Ferry St 0.90 Miles 0.26 Miles 249.50 (s) 35.17 (s) 27.08 MPH 0.00 (s)

9 Northland 1.20 Miles 0.30 Miles 288.67 (s) 39.17 (s) 28.86 MPH 7.00 (s)

10 E Develan 1.40 Miles 0.20 Miles 320.17 (s) 31.50 (s) 25.53 MPH 11.50 (s)

11 Kensington 1.80 Miles 0.40 Miles 378.17 (s) 58.00 (s) 26.71 MPH 15.33 (s)

12 Dewey 2.00 Miles 0.20 Miles 429.17 (s) 51.00 (s) 14.92 MPH 6.50 (s)

13 Leroy Ave 2.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 452.00 (s) 22.83 (s) 19.33 MPH 5.33 (s)

14 Main St 2.50 Miles 0.40 Miles 510.17 (s) 58.17 (s) 25.01 MPH 5.83 (s)

15 Main St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 37.00 (s) 37.00 (s) 0.00 MPH 8.33 (s)

16 Leroy Ave 0.40 Miles 0.40 Miles 99.00 (s) 62.00 (s) 24.41 MPH 14.00 (s)

17 Dewey 0.50 Miles 0.10 Miles 131.33 (s) 32.33 (s) 12.67 MPH 14.67 (s)

18 Kensington 0.70 Miles 0.20 Miles 180.33 (s) 49.00 (s) 15.89 MPH 7.50 (s)

19 E Develan 1.10 Miles 0.40 Miles 235.17 (s) 54.83 (s) 27.05 MPH 6.17 (s)

20 Northland 1.30 Miles 0.20 Miles 267.50 (s) 32.33 (s) 24.39 MPH 10.00 (s)

21 E Ferry St 1.60 Miles 0.30 Miles 318.00 (s) 50.50 (s) 21.90 MPH 14.67 (s)

22 E Utica St 1.86 Miles 0.26 Miles 375.17 (s) 57.17 (s) 18.99 MPH 9.17 (s)

23 French St 1.90 Miles 0.04 Miles 387.83 (s) 12.67 (s) 26.06 MPH 21.67 (s)

24 Riley & Urban St 2.00 Miles 0.10 Miles 424.17 (s) 36.33 (s) 12.58 MPH 19.17 (s)

25 Northhampton 2.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 465.83 (s) 41.67 (s) 10.16 MPH 4.00 (s)

26 E Park St 2.20 Miles 0.10 Miles 487.17 (s) 21.33 (s) 18.77 MPH 8.67 (s)

27 Best St 2.40 Miles 0.20 Miles 518.83 (s) 31.67 (s) 25.83 MPH 14.50 (s)

28 Genesee St 2.50 Miles 0.10 Miles 551.83 (s) 33.00 (s) 13.71 MPH 1.83 (s)

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Speed Running Speed

1 Genesee St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 14.74 (s) 14.74 (s) 0.00 MPH 13.33 (s)

2 Best St 0.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 74.17 (s) 39.43 (s) 14.44 MPH 19.00 (s)

3 E Park St 0.30 Miles 0.20 Miles 123.33 (s) 35.83 (s) 21.56 MPH 10.83 (s)

4 Northhampton 0.40 Miles 0.10 Miles 186.67 (s) 30.00 (s) 14.78 MPH 0.00 (s)

5 Riley & Urban St 0.50 Miles 0.10 Miles 205.67 (s) 19.00 (s) 19.28 MPH 22.17 (s)

6 French St 0.60 Miles 0.10 Miles 268.83 (s) 29.83 (s) 20.98 MPH 0.00 (s)

7 E Utica St 0.64 Miles 0.04 Miles 280.67 (s) 11.83 (s) 31.28 MPH 11.67 (s)

8 E Ferry St 0.90 Miles 0.26 Miles 351.50 (s) 44.17 (s) 22.20 MPH 10.33 (s)

9 Northland 1.20 Miles 0.30 Miles 441.33 (s) 49.83 (s) 22.07 MPH 2.83 (s)

10 E Develan 1.40 Miles 0.20 Miles 485.83 (s) 31.17 (s) 24.04 MPH 30.83 (s)

11 Kensignton 1.80 Miles 0.40 Miles 625.00 (s) 79.17 (s) 18.81 MPH 3.50 (s)

12 Dewey 2.00 Miles 0.20 Miles 696.00 (s) 44.33 (s) 17.71 MPH 12.67 (s)

13 Leroy Ave 2.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 733.50 (s) 24.17 (s) 19.00 MPH 5.67 (s)

14 Main St 2.50 Miles 0.40 Miles 831.17 (s) 57.67 (s) 25.84 MPH 0.00 (s)

15 Main St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 19.50 (s) 19.50 (s) 0.00 MPH 1.17 (s)

16 Leroy Ave 0.40 Miles 0.40 Miles 120.83 (s) 61.33 (s) 23.92 MPH 3.00 (s)

17 Dewey 0.50 Miles 0.10 Miles 148.83 (s) 21.33 (s) 19.89 MPH 20.50 (s)

18 Kensignton 0.70 Miles 0.20 Miles 266.33 (s) 64.17 (s) 13.12 MPH 12.83 (s)

19 E Develan 1.10 Miles 0.40 Miles 369.83 (s) 63.50 (s) 22.98 MPH 6.83 (s)

20 Northland 1.30 Miles 0.20 Miles 417.00 (s) 33.83 (s) 24.47 MPH 0.00 (s)

21 E Ferry St 1.60 Miles 0.30 Miles 490.33 (s) 40.00 (s) 27.14 MPH 15.83 (s)

22 E Utica St 1.86 Miles 0.26 Miles 577.67 (s) 54.00 (s) 19.75 MPH 0.00 (s)

23 French St 1.90 Miles 0.04 Miles 581.83 (s) 4.17 (s) 35.60 MPH 2.33 (s)

24 Riley & Urban St 2.00 Miles 0.10 Miles 610.83 (s) 15.67 (s) 26.07 MPH 24.17 (s)

25 Northhampton 2.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 676.33 (s) 45.50 (s) 10.58 MPH 15.50 (s)

26 E Park St 2.20 Miles 0.10 Miles 741.33 (s) 31.67 (s) 14.35 MPH 14.33 (s)

27 Best St 2.40 Miles 0.20 Miles 805.33 (s) 37.33 (s) 24.10 MPH 1.17 (s)

28 Genesee St 2.50 Miles 0.10 Miles 834.17 (s) 22.17 (s) 16.60 MPH 0.00 (s)

Fillmore - Genesee to Main St: 10/26/2021 - 7:00 to 9:00 AM                                                      
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Route 33, Kensington Expressway Project

Travel Time Delay Summary

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Speed Running Speed

1 Genesee St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 17.62 (s) 17.62 (s) 0.00 MPH 11.67 (s)

2 Best St 0.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 61.75 (s) 34.13 (s) 14.35 MPH 17.75 (s)

3 E Park St 0.30 Miles 0.20 Miles 109.75 (s) 41.33 (s) 19.53 MPH 13.50 (s)

4 Northhampton 0.40 Miles 0.10 Miles 156.92 (s) 30.50 (s) 14.33 MPH 11.25 (s)

5 Riley & Urban St 0.50 Miles 0.10 Miles 185.50 (s) 28.58 (s) 15.23 MPH 17.67 (s)

6 French St 0.60 Miles 0.10 Miles 233.08 (s) 30.92 (s) 17.96 MPH 5.33 (s)

7 E Utica St 0.64 Miles 0.04 Miles 247.50 (s) 14.42 (s) 26.12 MPH 5.83 (s)

8 E Ferry St 0.90 Miles 0.26 Miles 300.50 (s) 39.67 (s) 24.64 MPH 5.17 (s)

9 Northland 1.20 Miles 0.30 Miles 365.00 (s) 44.50 (s) 25.47 MPH 4.92 (s)

10 E Develan 1.40 Miles 0.20 Miles 403.00 (s) 31.33 (s) 24.79 MPH 21.17 (s)

11 Kensignton 1.80 Miles 0.40 Miles 501.58 (s) 68.58 (s) 22.76 MPH 9.42 (s)

12 Dewey 2.00 Miles 0.20 Miles 562.58 (s) 47.67 (s) 16.31 MPH 9.58 (s)

13 Leroy Ave 2.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 592.75 (s) 23.50 (s) 19.16 MPH 5.50 (s)

14 Main St 2.50 Miles 0.40 Miles 670.67 (s) 57.92 (s) 25.42 MPH 2.92 (s)

15 Main St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 28.25 (s) 28.25 (s) 0.00 MPH 4.75 (s)

16 Leroy Ave 0.40 Miles 0.40 Miles 109.92 (s) 61.67 (s) 24.17 MPH 8.50 (s)

17 Dewey 0.50 Miles 0.10 Miles 140.08 (s) 26.83 (s) 16.28 MPH 17.58 (s)

18 Kensignton 0.70 Miles 0.20 Miles 223.33 (s) 56.58 (s) 14.51 MPH 10.17 (s)

19 E Develan 1.10 Miles 0.40 Miles 302.50 (s) 59.17 (s) 25.01 MPH 6.50 (s)

20 Northland 1.30 Miles 0.20 Miles 342.25 (s) 33.08 (s) 24.43 MPH 5.00 (s)

21 E Ferry St 1.60 Miles 0.30 Miles 404.17 (s) 45.25 (s) 24.52 MPH 15.25 (s)

22 E Utica St 1.86 Miles 0.26 Miles 476.42 (s) 55.58 (s) 19.37 MPH 4.58 (s)

23 French St 1.90 Miles 0.04 Miles 484.83 (s) 8.42 (s) 30.83 MPH 12.00 (s)

24 Riley & Urban St 2.00 Miles 0.10 Miles 517.50 (s) 26.00 (s) 19.32 MPH 21.67 (s)

25 Northhampton 2.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 571.08 (s) 43.58 (s) 10.37 MPH 9.75 (s)

26 E Park St 2.20 Miles 0.10 Miles 614.25 (s) 26.50 (s) 16.56 MPH 11.50 (s)

27 Best St 2.40 Miles 0.20 Miles 662.08 (s) 34.50 (s) 24.97 MPH 7.83 (s)

28 Genesee St 2.50 Miles 0.10 Miles 693.00 (s) 27.58 (s) 15.15 MPH 0.92 (s)

Fillmore Average Run For 10/26 & 10/27 - 7:00 to 9:00 AM                                            
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Route 33, Kensington Expressway Project

Travel Time Delay Summary

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Spead Running Speed

1 Genesee St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 13.33 (s) 13.33 (s) 0.00 MPH 29.17 (s)

2 Best St 0.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 88.00 (s) 48.00 (s) 8.18 MPH 10.50 (s)

3 E Park St 0.30 Miles 0.20 Miles 140.33 (s) 39.00 (s) 19.16 MPH 5.67 (s)

4 Northhampton 0.40 Miles 0.10 Miles 185.33 (s) 25.00 (s) 16.43 MPH 18.83 (s)

5 Riley & Urban St 0.50 Miles 0.10 Miles 257.00 (s) 38.33 (s) 11.67 MPH 16.50 (s)

6 French St 0.60 Miles 0.10 Miles 320.50 (s) 36.83 (s) 11.90 MPH 0.00 (s)

7 E Utica St 0.64 Miles 0.04 Miles 326.17 (s) 5.67 (s) 27.09 MPH 10.00 (s)

8 E Ferry St 0.90 Miles 0.26 Miles 420.83 (s) 54.67 (s) 17.56 MPH 2.83 (s)

9 Northland 1.20 Miles 0.30 Miles 484.00 (s) 43.17 (s) 26.19 MPH 5.83 (s)

10 E Develan 1.40 Miles 0.20 Miles 545.33 (s) 34.67 (s) 22.03 MPH 17.33 (s)

11 Kensington 1.80 Miles 0.40 Miles 659.67 (s) 67.67 (s) 21.89 MPH 10.50 (s)

12 Dewey 2.00 Miles 0.20 Miles 737.83 (s) 44.83 (s) 16.98 MPH 12.50 (s)

13 Leroy Ave 2.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 788.83 (s) 31.00 (s) 14.18 MPH 14.33 (s)

14 Main St 2.50 Miles 0.40 Miles 906.33 (s) 70.83 (s) 21.20 MPH 0.00 (s)

15 Main St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 19.17 (s) 19.17 (s) 0.00 MPH 2.83 (s)

16 Leroy Ave 0.40 Miles 0.40 Miles 126.50 (s) 67.33 (s) 22.11 MPH 9.67 (s)

17 Dewey 0.50 Miles 0.10 Miles 171.67 (s) 25.17 (s) 17.76 MPH 1.17 (s)

18 Kensington 0.70 Miles 0.20 Miles 232.00 (s) 40.33 (s) 18.45 MPH 19.67 (s)

19 E Develan 1.10 Miles 0.40 Miles 361.00 (s) 75.67 (s) 21.78 MPH 5.67 (s)

20 Northland 1.30 Miles 0.20 Miles 413.83 (s) 32.83 (s) 25.70 MPH 11.33 (s)

21 E Ferry St 1.60 Miles 0.30 Miles 514.00 (s) 53.50 (s) 20.55 MPH 32.50 (s)

22 E Utica St 1.86 Miles 0.26 Miles 646.00 (s) 78.67 (s) 15.72 MPH 0.00 (s)

23 French St 1.90 Miles 0.04 Miles 652.17 (s) 6.17 (s) 24.03 MPH 12.17 (s)

24 Riley & Urban St 2.00 Miles 0.10 Miles 706.17 (s) 34.00 (s) 14.54 MPH 11.83 (s)

25 Northhampton 2.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 770.67 (s) 37.83 (s) 10.71 MPH 11.00 (s)

26 E Park St 2.20 Miles 0.10 Miles 801.33 (s) 24.00 (s) 17.82 MPH 2.00 (s)

27 Best St 2.40 Miles 0.20 Miles 843.17 (s) 21.83 (s) 34.69 MPH 10.83 (s)

28 Genesee St 2.50 Miles 0.10 Miles 897.50 (s) 34.33 (s) 11.44 MPH 0.00 (s)

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Spead Running Speed

1 Genesee St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 26.50 (s) 26.50 (s) 0.00 MPH 26.67 (s)

2 Best St 0.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 114.33 (s) 47.83 (s) 9.67 MPH 0.00 (s)

3 E Park St 0.30 Miles 0.20 Miles 134.00 (s) 19.67 (s) 37.16 MPH 26.67 (s)

4 Northhampton 0.40 Miles 0.10 Miles 215.17 (s) 47.83 (s) 10.92 MPH 13.17 (s)

5 Riley & Urban St 0.50 Miles 0.10 Miles 272.67 (s) 37.50 (s) 10.85 MPH 9.83 (s)

6 French St 0.60 Miles 0.10 Miles 329.17 (s) 29.83 (s) 16.53 MPH 0.00 (s)

7 E Utica St 0.64 Miles 0.04 Miles 334.00 (s) 4.83 (s) 30.40 MPH 5.67 (s)

8 E Ferry St 0.90 Miles 0.26 Miles 402.83 (s) 42.17 (s) 23.28 MPH 10.50 (s)

9 Northland 1.20 Miles 0.30 Miles 491.50 (s) 48.67 (s) 22.93 MPH 6.33 (s)

10 E Develan 1.40 Miles 0.20 Miles 547.83 (s) 36.33 (s) 21.25 MPH 22.33 (s)

11 Kensignton 1.80 Miles 0.40 Miles 675.00 (s) 73.83 (s) 20.48 MPH 9.17 (s)

12 Dewey 2.00 Miles 0.20 Miles 745.50 (s) 43.83 (s) 17.71 MPH 3.17 (s)

13 Leroy Ave 2.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 770.17 (s) 18.00 (s) 22.35 MPH 28.17 (s)

14 Main St 2.50 Miles 0.40 Miles 911.67 (s) 81.50 (s) 19.66 MPH 0.00 (s)

15 Main St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 18.50 (s) 18.50 (s) 0.00 MPH 2.33 (s)

16 Leroy Ave 0.40 Miles 0.40 Miles 119.83 (s) 61.33 (s) 24.12 MPH 17.33 (s)

17 Dewey 0.50 Miles 0.10 Miles 161.00 (s) 34.50 (s) 10.72 MPH 16.33 (s)

18 Kensignton 0.70 Miles 0.20 Miles 258.67 (s) 51.00 (s) 16.63 MPH 7.67 (s)

19 E Develan 1.10 Miles 0.40 Miles 347.33 (s) 55.33 (s) 27.05 MPH 4.17 (s)

20 Northland 1.30 Miles 0.20 Miles 394.00 (s) 26.67 (s) 28.71 MPH 3.83 (s)

21 E Ferry St 1.60 Miles 0.30 Miles 471.67 (s) 44.33 (s) 25.32 MPH 20.33 (s)

22 E Utica St 1.86 Miles 0.26 Miles 589.50 (s) 71.17 (s) 14.27 MPH 0.00 (s)

23 French St 1.90 Miles 0.04 Miles 596.33 (s) 6.83 (s) 25.51 MPH 12.50 (s)

24 Riley & Urban St 2.00 Miles 0.10 Miles 646.50 (s) 30.17 (s) 19.16 MPH 18.33 (s)

25 Northhampton 2.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 719.83 (s) 40.00 (s) 9.85 MPH 0.67 (s)

26 E Park St 2.20 Miles 0.10 Miles 742.83 (s) 16.33 (s) 23.20 MPH 31.33 (s)

27 Best St 2.40 Miles 0.20 Miles 835.17 (s) 52.33 (s) 13.98 MPH 12.00 (s)

28 Genesee St 2.50 Miles 0.10 Miles 882.67 (s) 34.17 (s) 12.15 MPH 0.00 (s)

Fillmore - Genesee to Main St: 10/26/2021 - 3:30 to 5:30 PM                                                     
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Fillmore - Genesee to Main St: 10/27/2021 - 3:30 to 5:30 PM                                                 

F
il

lm
o

re
 N

o
rt

h
b

o
u

n
d

16.49 MPH 22.82 MPH

F
il

lm
o

re
 S

o
u

th
b

o
u

n
d

16.62 MPH

21.90 MPH

F
il

lm
o

re
 S

o
u

th
b

o
u

n
d

16.41 MPH



Route 33, Kensington Expressway Project

Travel Time Delay Summary

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Spead Running Speed

1 Genesee St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 19.92 (s) 19.92 (s) 0.00 MPH 27.92 (s)

2 Best St 0.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 101.17 (s) 47.92 (s) 8.93 MPH 5.25 (s)

3 E Park St 0.30 Miles 0.20 Miles 137.17 (s) 29.33 (s) 28.16 MPH 16.17 (s)

4 Northhampton 0.40 Miles 0.10 Miles 200.25 (s) 36.42 (s) 13.67 MPH 16.00 (s)

5 Riley & Urban St 0.50 Miles 0.10 Miles 264.83 (s) 37.92 (s) 11.26 MPH 13.17 (s)

6 French St 0.60 Miles 0.10 Miles 324.83 (s) 33.33 (s) 14.21 MPH 0.00 (s)

7 E Utica St 0.64 Miles 0.04 Miles 330.08 (s) 5.25 (s) 28.74 MPH 7.83 (s)

8 E Ferry St 0.90 Miles 0.26 Miles 411.83 (s) 48.42 (s) 20.42 MPH 6.67 (s)

9 Northland 1.20 Miles 0.30 Miles 487.75 (s) 45.92 (s) 24.56 MPH 6.08 (s)

10 E Develan 1.40 Miles 0.20 Miles 546.58 (s) 35.50 (s) 21.64 MPH 19.83 (s)

11 Kensignton 1.80 Miles 0.40 Miles 667.33 (s) 70.75 (s) 21.19 MPH 9.83 (s)

12 Dewey 2.00 Miles 0.20 Miles 741.67 (s) 44.33 (s) 17.34 MPH 7.83 (s)

13 Leroy Ave 2.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 779.50 (s) 24.50 (s) 18.26 MPH 21.25 (s)

14 Main St 2.50 Miles 0.40 Miles 909.00 (s) 76.17 (s) 20.43 MPH 0.00 (s)

15 Main St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 18.83 (s) 18.83 (s) 0.00 MPH 2.58 (s)

16 Leroy Ave 0.40 Miles 0.40 Miles 123.17 (s) 64.33 (s) 23.12 MPH 13.50 (s)

17 Dewey 0.50 Miles 0.10 Miles 166.33 (s) 29.83 (s) 14.24 MPH 8.75 (s)

18 Kensignton 0.70 Miles 0.20 Miles 245.33 (s) 45.67 (s) 17.54 MPH 13.67 (s)

19 E Develan 1.10 Miles 0.40 Miles 354.17 (s) 65.50 (s) 24.41 MPH 4.92 (s)

20 Northland 1.30 Miles 0.20 Miles 403.92 (s) 29.75 (s) 27.20 MPH 7.58 (s)

21 E Ferry St 1.60 Miles 0.30 Miles 492.83 (s) 48.92 (s) 22.93 MPH 26.42 (s)

22 E Utica St 1.86 Miles 0.26 Miles 617.75 (s) 74.92 (s) 14.99 MPH 0.00 (s)

23 French St 1.90 Miles 0.04 Miles 624.25 (s) 6.50 (s) 24.77 MPH 12.33 (s)

24 Riley & Urban St 2.00 Miles 0.10 Miles 676.33 (s) 32.08 (s) 16.85 MPH 15.08 (s)

25 Northhampton 2.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 745.25 (s) 38.92 (s) 10.28 MPH 5.83 (s)

26 E Park St 2.20 Miles 0.10 Miles 772.08 (s) 20.17 (s) 20.51 MPH 16.67 (s)

27 Best St 2.40 Miles 0.20 Miles 839.17 (s) 37.08 (s) 24.34 MPH 11.42 (s)

28 Genesee St 2.50 Miles 0.10 Miles 890.08 (s) 34.25 (s) 11.80 MPH 0.00 (s)

Fillmore Average Run For 10/26 & 10/27 - 3:30 to 5:30 PM                                                 

F
il

lm
o

re
 N

o
rt

h
b

o
u

n
d

16.46 MPH 22.75 MPH

21.74 MPH

F
il

lm
o

re
 S

o
u

th
b

o
u

n
d

16.51 MPH



Route 33, Kensington Expressway Project

Travel Time Delay Summary

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Speed Running Speed

1 Bailey 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 13.50 (s) 13.50 (s) 0.00 MPH 2.83 (s)

2 Nevada & Koons Ave 0.40 Miles 0.40 Miles 75.83 (s) 62.33 (s) 23.46 MPH 4.17 (s)

3 Moselle St 0.60 Miles 0.20 Miles 107.00 (s) 31.17 (s) 25.63 MPH 22.17 (s)

4 Kehr St 1.10 Miles 0.50 Miles 190.33 (s) 83.33 (s) 24.42 MPH 21.33 (s)

5 Best St & Walden Ave 1.30 Miles 0.20 Miles 246.83 (s) 56.50 (s) 15.40 MPH 13.83 (s)

6 Fillmore Ave 1.50 Miles 0.20 Miles 290.83 (s) 44.00 (s) 19.78 MPH 3.50 (s)

7 Rich & Reed St 1.70 Miles 0.20 Miles 317.17 (s) 26.33 (s) 29.49 MPH 9.83 (s)

8 Herman St 1.80 Miles 0.10 Miles 345.00 (s) 27.83 (s) 14.74 MPH 5.67 (s)

9 Jefferson Ave 2.30 Miles 0.50 Miles 417.33 (s) 72.33 (s) 25.50 MPH 0.00 (s)

10 Hickory St 2.80 Miles 0.50 Miles 474.00 (s) 56.67 (s) 31.94 MPH 13.00 (s)

11 Michigan Ave 3.00 Miles 0.20 Miles 526.00 (s) 52.00 (s) 15.84 MPH 33.17 (s)

12 Elm St 3.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 572.50 (s) 46.50 (s) 11.02 MPH 28.17 (s)

13 Oak St 3.20 Miles 0.10 Miles 650.67 (s) 78.17 (s) 5.56 MPH 7.83 (s)

14 Oak St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 7.17 (s) 7.17 (s) 0.00 MPH 52.67 (s)

15 Elm St 0.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 81.17 (s) 74.00 (s) 4.99 MPH 53.50 (s)

16 Michigan Ave 0.20 Miles 0.10 Miles 160.33 (s) 79.17 (s) 5.83 MPH 1.33 (s)

17 Hickory St 0.40 Miles 0.20 Miles 192.33 (s) 32.00 (s) 22.98 MPH 6.67 (s)

18 Jefferson Ave 0.90 Miles 0.50 Miles 255.33 (s) 63.00 (s) 29.09 MPH 3.17 (s)

19 Herman St 1.40 Miles 0.50 Miles 323.50 (s) 68.17 (s) 26.79 MPH 5.17 (s)

20 Rich & Reed St 1.50 Miles 0.10 Miles 346.17 (s) 22.67 (s) 18.22 MPH 2.00 (s)

21 Fillmore Ave 1.70 Miles 0.20 Miles 372.33 (s) 26.17 (s) 28.53 MPH 4.33 (s)

22 Best St & Walden Ave 1.90 Miles 0.20 Miles 406.50 (s) 34.17 (s) 23.57 MPH 7.83 (s)

23 Kehr St 2.10 Miles 0.20 Miles 452.50 (s) 46.00 (s) 17.98 MPH 7.17 (s)

24 Moselle St 2.60 Miles 0.50 Miles 519.17 (s) 66.67 (s) 27.88 MPH 0.00 (s)

25 Nevada & Koons Ave 2.80 Miles 0.20 Miles 543.17 (s) 24.00 (s) 30.94 MPH 6.33 (s)

26 Bailey 3.20 Miles 0.40 Miles 610.67 (s) 67.50 (s) 22.06 MPH 4.50 (s)

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Speed Running Speed

1 Bailey 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 15.67 (s) 15.67 (s) 0.00 MPH 2.83 (s)

2 Nevada & Koons Ave 0.40 Miles 0.40 Miles 78.83 (s) 63.17 (s) 23.12 MPH 8.33 (s)

3 Moselle St 0.60 Miles 0.20 Miles 115.33 (s) 36.50 (s) 21.94 MPH 24.00 (s)

4 Kehr St 1.10 Miles 0.50 Miles 200.33 (s) 85.00 (s) 23.61 MPH 28.00 (s)

5 Best St & Walden Ave 1.30 Miles 0.20 Miles 264.50 (s) 64.17 (s) 13.18 MPH 13.83 (s)

6 Fillmore Ave 1.50 Miles 0.20 Miles 308.17 (s) 43.67 (s) 20.24 MPH 1.67 (s)

7 Rich & Reed St 1.70 Miles 0.20 Miles 331.00 (s) 22.83 (s) 33.08 MPH 10.33 (s)

8 Herman St 1.80 Miles 0.10 Miles 359.67 (s) 28.67 (s) 13.61 MPH 5.67 (s)

9 Jefferson Ave 2.30 Miles 0.50 Miles 430.83 (s) 71.17 (s) 26.02 MPH 2.00 (s)

10 Hickory St 2.80 Miles 0.50 Miles 489.50 (s) 58.67 (s) 31.00 MPH 13.00 (s)

11 Michigan Ave 3.00 Miles 0.20 Miles 537.00 (s) 47.50 (s) 17.47 MPH 33.17 (s)

12 Elm St 3.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 587.17 (s) 50.17 (s) 8.85 MPH 26.67 (s)

13 Oak St 3.20 Miles 0.10 Miles 652.83 (s) 65.67 (s) 6.65 MPH 4.17 (s)

14 Oak St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 18.83 (s) 18.83 (s) 0.00 MPH 53.83 (s)

15 Elm St 0.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 95.50 (s) 76.67 (s) 4.82 MPH 43.33 (s)

16 Michigan Ave 0.20 Miles 0.10 Miles 163.33 (s) 67.83 (s) 8.66 MPH 1.33 (s)

17 Hickory St 0.40 Miles 0.20 Miles 194.33 (s) 31.00 (s) 23.65 MPH 5.83 (s)

18 Jefferson Ave 0.90 Miles 0.50 Miles 257.33 (s) 63.00 (s) 29.09 MPH 7.67 (s)

19 Herman St 1.40 Miles 0.50 Miles 330.17 (s) 72.83 (s) 25.19 MPH 5.17 (s)

20 Rich & Reed St 1.50 Miles 0.10 Miles 353.00 (s) 22.83 (s) 17.94 MPH 3.00 (s)

21 Fillmore Ave 1.70 Miles 0.20 Miles 380.00 (s) 27.00 (s) 27.88 MPH 5.50 (s)

22 Best St & Walden Ave 1.90 Miles 0.20 Miles 417.33 (s) 37.33 (s) 20.64 MPH 1.33 (s)

23 Kehr St 2.10 Miles 0.20 Miles 455.00 (s) 37.67 (s) 20.60 MPH 7.17 (s)

24 Moselle St 2.60 Miles 0.50 Miles 522.00 (s) 67.00 (s) 27.73 MPH 0.00 (s)

25 Nevada & Koons Ave 2.80 Miles 0.20 Miles 546.50 (s) 24.50 (s) 30.29 MPH 9.33 (s)

26 Bailey 3.20 Miles 0.40 Miles 618.00 (s) 71.50 (s) 20.81 MPH 4.50 (s)

0 0 Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Speed Running Speed

1 Bailey 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 14.58 (s) 14.58 (s) 0.00 (s) 2.83 (s)

2 Nevada & Koons Ave 0.40 Miles 0.40 Miles 77.33 (s) 62.75 (s) 23.29 (s) 6.25 (s)

3 Moselle St 0.60 Miles 0.20 Miles 111.17 (s) 33.83 (s) 23.79 (s) 23.08 (s)

4 Kehr St 1.10 Miles 0.50 Miles 195.33 (s) 84.17 (s) 24.01 (s) 24.67 (s)

5 Best St & Walden Ave 1.30 Miles 0.20 Miles 255.67 (s) 60.33 (s) 14.29 (s) 13.83 (s)

6 Fillmore Ave 1.50 Miles 0.20 Miles 299.50 (s) 43.83 (s) 20.01 (s) 2.58 (s)

7 Rich & Reed St 1.70 Miles 0.20 Miles 324.08 (s) 24.58 (s) 31.29 (s) 10.08 (s)

8 Herman St 1.80 Miles 0.10 Miles 352.33 (s) 28.25 (s) 14.17 (s) 5.67 (s)

9 Jefferson Ave 2.30 Miles 0.50 Miles 424.08 (s) 71.75 (s) 25.76 (s) 1.00 (s)

10 Hickory St 2.80 Miles 0.50 Miles 481.75 (s) 57.67 (s) 31.47 (s) 13.00 (s)

11 Michigan Ave 3.00 Miles 0.20 Miles 531.50 (s) 49.75 (s) 16.65 (s) 33.17 (s)

12 Elm St 3.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 579.83 (s) 48.33 (s) 9.94 (s) 27.42 (s)

13 Oak St 3.20 Miles 0.10 Miles 651.75 (s) 71.92 (s) 6.11 (s) 6.00 (s)

14 Oak St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 13.00 (s) 13.00 (s) 0.00 (s) 53.25 (s)

15 Elm St 0.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 88.33 (s) 75.33 (s) 4.91 (s) 48.42 (s)

16 Michigan Ave 0.20 Miles 0.10 Miles 161.83 (s) 73.50 (s) 7.24 (s) 1.33 (s)

17 Hickory St 0.40 Miles 0.20 Miles 193.33 (s) 31.50 (s) 23.31 (s) 6.25 (s)

18 Jefferson Ave 0.90 Miles 0.50 Miles 256.33 (s) 63.00 (s) 29.09 (s) 5.42 (s)

19 Herman St 1.40 Miles 0.50 Miles 326.83 (s) 70.50 (s) 25.99 (s) 5.17 (s)

20 Rich & Reed St 1.50 Miles 0.10 Miles 349.58 (s) 22.75 (s) 18.08 (s) 2.50 (s)

21 Fillmore Ave 1.70 Miles 0.20 Miles 376.17 (s) 26.58 (s) 28.20 (s) 4.92 (s)

22 Best St & Walden Ave 1.90 Miles 0.20 Miles 411.92 (s) 35.75 (s) 22.11 (s) 4.58 (s)

23 Kehr St 2.10 Miles 0.20 Miles 453.75 (s) 41.83 (s) 19.29 (s) 7.17 (s)

24 Moselle St 2.60 Miles 0.50 Miles 520.58 (s) 66.83 (s) 27.80 (s) 0.00 (s)

25 Nevada & Koons Ave 2.80 Miles 0.20 Miles 544.83 (s) 24.25 (s) 30.62 (s) 7.83 (s)

26 Bailey 3.20 Miles 0.40 Miles 614.33 (s) 69.50 (s) 21.43 (s) 4.50 (s)
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Genesee Average Run Both 10/26 & 10/28 - 7:00 to 9:00 AM              
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Genesee - Oak to Bailey St: 10/28/2021 - 7:00 to 9:00 AM              
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Route 33, Kensington Expressway Project

Travel Time Delay Summary

Checkpoints Cumlative Distance Segmant Distance Average Time Average Segment Travel time Average Segment Speed Total Delay Average Trip Speed Running Speed

1 Bailey 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 23.17 (s) 23.17 (s) 0.00 MPH 4.17 (s)

2 Nevada & Koons Ave 0.40 Miles 0.40 Miles 141.50 (s) 71.67 (s) 20.89 MPH 16.33 (s)

3 Moselle St 0.60 Miles 0.20 Miles 215.00 (s) 46.83 (s) 17.76 MPH 1.50 (s)

4 Kehr St 1.10 Miles 0.50 Miles 309.50 (s) 54.50 (s) 33.41 MPH 11.17 (s)

5 Best St & Walden Ave 1.30 Miles 0.20 Miles 370.17 (s) 40.67 (s) 18.46 MPH 10.33 (s)

6 Fillmore Ave 1.50 Miles 0.20 Miles 442.83 (s) 39.33 (s) 20.51 MPH 0.00 (s)

7 Rich & Reed St 1.70 Miles 0.20 Miles 473.17 (s) 23.67 (s) 30.76 MPH 8.33 (s)

8 Herman St 1.80 Miles 0.10 Miles 526.00 (s) 26.17 (s) 16.61 MPH 14.83 (s)

9 Jefferson Ave 2.30 Miles 0.50 Miles 656.67 (s) 77.33 (s) 23.92 MPH 9.83 (s)

10 Hickory St 2.80 Miles 0.50 Miles 771.00 (s) 67.67 (s) 27.71 MPH 14.67 (s)

11 Michigan Ave 3.00 Miles 0.20 Miles 845.17 (s) 47.50 (s) 17.57 MPH 12.83 (s)

12 Elm St 3.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 905.33 (s) 40.17 (s) 15.47 MPH 23.67 (s)

13 Oak St 3.20 Miles 0.10 Miles 975.33 (s) 36.67 (s) 10.63 MPH 3.83 (s)

14 Oak St 0.00 Miles 0.00 Miles 9.20 (s) 9.20 (s) 0.00 MPH 61.60 (s)

15 Elm St 0.10 Miles 0.10 Miles 132.20 (s) 83.00 (s) 4.35 MPH 16.40 (s)

16 Michigan Ave 0.20 Miles 0.10 Miles 199.20 (s) 35.00 (s) 11.32 MPH 6.80 (s)

17 Hickory St 0.40 Miles 0.20 Miles 261.40 (s) 38.20 (s) 20.52 MPH 2.40 (s)

18 Jefferson Ave 0.90 Miles 0.50 Miles 360.40 (s) 59.00 (s) 31.31 MPH 0.80 (s)

19 Herman St 1.40 Miles 0.50 Miles 461.00 (s) 60.60 (s) 29.70 MPH 0.00 (s)

